
NORTHERN LIGHTS LIBRARY NETWORK 
GOVERNING BOARD 2023/2024 

KITCHIGAMI REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
Joe Gould                                                     (6/27) 
1621 Birch Lane NE 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
218-259-4342  
Joe.gould@co.beltrami.mn.us 
 
 
 
George Deiss                                                (6/25) 
1206 SW 16th Street 
Wadena, MN  56482 
gdeiss@wadena.org 
Cell: 218-639-2097 
Work: 218-631-2607 ext 380010 
 
 
LAKE AGASSIZ REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
Linda Schell                                                  (6/25) 
11 4th Street South #103 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
Cell: 218-849-1177 
eagleschell@gmail.com         
 
Linda Holecek                                              (6/25) 
419 Wilkin Ave., Apt#207 
Breckenridge, MN  56520 
218-643-9875 
leholecek@rrt.net 
 
 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
Charlie Lindberg                                          (6/26) 
1449 220th Ave. 
Kennedy, MN  56733 
701-740-6657 
cnlindberg@gmail.com 
 
 
VIKING LIBRARY SYSTEM 
 
Nanette Albright                                               (6/25) 
Pelican Rapids Public Library                                    
25 West Mill Street 
Pelican Rapids, MN 56572 
Work: 218-863-7055 
Cell: 218-849-7558 
Nalbright@prpubliclibrary.org 
 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 

ACADEMIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Kevin Baggett, Treasurer                                  (6/25) 
Business & Outreach Librarian Concordia 
901 8th St. S. 
Moorhead, MN  56562 
Home: 3128 Village Green Dr. E. Loop 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
Work: 218-299-4635 
Cell: 225-614-1177 
kbaggett@cord.edu 
 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Bethany Hait                                                    (6/26) 
Thief River Falls Library 
102 First Street East 
Thief River Falls, MN 56701 
Work:218-681-4325 
Cell: 571-217-3782 
haitb@gsuite.nwrlib.org 
 
 
SCHOOL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Glenn Heinecke, President                                 (6/25) 
Roseau Community Schools 
509 3rd St. NE 
Roseau, MN  56751 
Home: 1740 Summer Lane 
Alexandria, MN  56308 
Work: 218-463-6418 
Cell: 320-760-6771 
glenn_heinecke@roseauschool.org 
 
 
SPECIAL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Laurie Jo Villwock                                            (6/25) 
Bug-O-Nay-Ge-Shig School 
15333 Silver Eagle Dr. NW 
Bena, MN 56626 
3900 Irvine Ave NW #744 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
Work: 218-665-3000 
Cell: 218-469-1686 
lavillwock@bugschool.k12.mn.us 
 
DIRECTOR 
 
Kathy B Enger 
MN State Univ. Moorhead 
PO Box 136 
1104 7th Ave South 
Moorhead, MN  56563 
Work: 218-477-2934 
Cell: 701-429-1857 
Kathy.Enger@nlln.org 



NORTHERN LIGHTS LIBRARY NETWORK 
GOVERNING BOARD ALTERNATES 2022/2023 

 
 
 
KITCHIGAMI REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
LAKE AGASSIZ REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
VACANT 
 
 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL LIBRARY 
 
VACANT 
 
 
VIKING LIBRARY SYSTEM 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ACADEMIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Paula DeMars 
Northwest Technical College 
905 Grant Avenue SE 
Bemidji, MN  56601 
218-333-6633 
Paula.Demars@ntcmn.edu 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
VACANT 
 
 
SCHOOL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Sheri Levasseur 
Teacher/Librarian Pequot Lakes School 
30805 Olson St. 
Pequot Lakes, MN  56472 
Work: 218-568-9210 
Cell: 218-201-1818 
slevasseur@isd186.org 
 
 
SPECIAL LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Lina Belar 
349 2nd Ave SE 
Perham, MN  56573 
Home: 218-346-6262 
lbelar@eot.com 
 
 
 
DETROIT LAKES OFFICE: 
 
NLLN Office Manager: 
Debra Keena 
Deb.Keena@nlln.org 
 


